You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- - England /
Total | Con [ Lab | M [ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf (Midiands i}y | Scotiand | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567|467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477| 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July July
2-3 9-10
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 40 39 83 8 34 32| 43 36 34 33 37 50| 46 30 41 45 43 34 23 41
Disapprove 46 46 6 80 50 53| 45 48 40 48 50 42| 40 54 42 41 44 51 64 44
Don’t know 14 15 10 12 16 15 13 16 26 19 13 8 14 16 17 15 13 15 13 15
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 10 13 34 1 10 6 15 12 16 8 13 18| 15 11 9 16 16 13 9 14
Fairly well 39 34 56 16 37 36 35 33 24 34 33 39| 39 28 37 38 36 29 22 35
TOTAL WELL 49 47 90 17 47 42 50 45 40 42 46 57 54 39 46 54 52 42 31 49
Fairly badly 22 23 5 36 31 34| 21 24 24 24 22 22| 22 24 24 22 19 27 25 23
Very badly 21 21 0 39 15 17 22 20 20 21 24 17| 17 26 18 17 20 22 36 19
TOTAL BADLY 43 44 5 75 46 51 43 44 44 45 46 39 39 50 42 39 39 49 61 42
Don’tknow 8 9 5 8 7 8 7 10 15 13 8 4 7 11 12 8 9 9 8 9
Mar July
19-20 9-10
Do you think that George Osborne is doing well or
badly as Chancellor of the Exchequer?
Very well 11 16 39 1 13 11 19 14 18 7 14 26 19 12 12 19 18 15 10 17
Fairly well 33 27 45 12 28 32 29 26 11 30 28 32| 30 24 31 28 31 25 18 28
TOTAL WELL 44 43 84 13 41 43 48 40 29 37 42 58 49 36 43 47 49 40 28 45
Fairly badly 20 19 7 27 31 25 17 20 23 21 18 16| 19 19 20 19 14 22 18 19
Very badly 21 26 1 47 17 23 27 24 27 24 30 21| 22 31 22 23 23 26 47 24
TOTAL BADLY 41 45 8 74 48 48 44 a4 50 45 48 37 41 50 42 42 37 48 65 43
Don'tknow 14 12 | 8 122 12 8| 8 16 | 22 17 10 6] 10 14| 15 11 14 12 7 | 12

1 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

YouGov

Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2015
Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Restof |Midlands / England/
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567 | 467 | 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477] 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
Unweighted Sample| 1669 | 520 |447] 130 | 217 | 835 834 127 | 307 | 691 |544] 1058 | 611 196 566 354 400 153 1516
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July July
2-3 9-10
Do you think this government is good or bad for
people like you?
Verygood 7 10 24 2 3 3 10 9 13 4 8 15| 12 6 7 11 13 8 6 10
Fairly good 31 26 49 8 33 23 28 24 17 25 23 33 31 18 29 28 27 24 16 27
Fairly bad 19 20 6 33 24 27 17 23 23 22 19 18| 19 22 20 22 18 21 19 20
Verybad 23 24 1 43 17 24 | 25 22 26 22 29 18| 18 31 21 20 22 26 38 22
Doesn’t make much difference either way 17 16 15 11 24 20 16 16 10 18 18 14| 15 17 15 15 15 17 19 16
Don’tknow 3 5 5 3 0 3 4 6 11 8 3 1 5 5 8 4 6 4 1 5
Do you think the government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Very well 10 13 32 1 10 5 15 11 14 8 12 19| 14 11 6 15 17 12 7 13
Fairly well 38 35 57 15 40 43 | 38 33 28 35 33 41| 40 29 41 39 31 32 29 36
Fairly badly 26 24 4 40 30 27 22 26 27 26 23 22 23 26 23 21 25 27 27 24
Very badly 17 18 1 34 7 16 | 18 18 17 19 21 14| 15 22 14 15 17 20 33 17
Don'tknow 9 10 7 10 13 8 8 12 15 13 10 5 8 12 15 9 10 10 4 10

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain’s economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know
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Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults What the W0r|d thlnkS
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- - England /
Total | Con [ Lab | M [ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf (Midiands/l w1 Scotiand | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567|467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477| 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July July
2-3 9-10
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 1 3 6 2 0 1 3 3 9 2 2 2 4 1 3 3 2 3 4 3
Get a little better 17 15 26 8 23 7 19 12 25 18 14 11| 19 11 17 17 15 15 11 16
TOTAL BETTER 18 18 32 10 23 8 22 15 34 20 16 13 23 12 20 20 17 18 15 19
Stay about the same 46 41 48 32 46 42 39 42 27 36 39 53| 43 37 37 41 43 39 41 40
Get a little worse 20 22 12 31 23 28 21 23 17 24 20 25| 20 25 21 25 22 20 22 22
Getalotworse 10 12 3 22 8 15 12 13 7 12 19 8 8 18 12 11 11 15 16 12
TOTAL WORSE 30 34 15 53 31 43 33 36 24 36 39 33 28 43 33 36 33 35 38 34
Don'tknow 7 7 6 6 0 6 6 8 16 9 6 1 6 8 10 4 7 8 5 7
Which of the following do you think would make
the best leader for the Conservative party when
David Cameron stands down?
Boris Johnson 22 33 13 17 27 27 17 20 26 22 19| 22 22 20 27 18 23 14 23
George Osborne 12 23 6 14 12 15 10 11 10 9 19| 14 10 13 11 16 12 8 13
Theresa May 9 11 10 11 10 9 10 9 7 8 12 12 6 10 10 8 7 13 9
Sajid Javid 2 1 3 6 1 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 2
Someone else 16 5 26 19 16 16 15 15 13 18 16| 15 17 15 15 15 18 21 15
Don't know 38 27 42 33 34 30 46 41 41 40 32| 34 43 40 33 42 39 42 38
This week George Osborne delivered his first
budget since the election, from what you have
seen or heard about it, do you think the budget
made the right or wrong decisions for...
The British economy?
Right 42 79 14 44 42 46 37 33 36 39 53 47 34 40 47 47 37 26 43
Wrong 28 3 52 24 27 30 27 28 29 32 24| 25 33 25 26 23 32 47 27
Neither 13 7 17 22 15 12 14 18 11 13 13 11 15 14 13 12 14 13 13
Don't know 17 12 17 9 16 12 21 20 24 16 10| 16 18 21 15 18 17 14 17
People like you?
Right 30 60 9 34 27 35 26 31 25 28 38| 37 22 30 34 34 26 20 31
Wrong 37 9 61 35 40 37 36 40 37 42 28| 31 44 29 35 32 42 50 35
Neither 19 19 18 23 19 17 20 10 18 17 26| 19 19 19 18 21 19 18 19
Don't know 14 12 11 8 14 11 17 19 21 13 8 13 16 21 13 13 14 12 14
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- - England /
Total | Con [ Lab | M [ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf (Midiands/l w1 Scotiand | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567|467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477| 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
current government to make the right decisions on
the British economy?
A lot of confidence 16 40 1 11 9 18 14 20 8 15 23| 20 11 13 17 19 15 13 16
Some confidence 30 48 15 35 30 | 32 29 20 33 30 32| 34 25 31 36 31 25 21 31
TOTAL CONFIDENCE 46 88 16 46 39 50 43 40 41 45 55 54 36 44 53 50 40 34 47
Not very much confidence 26 6 40 40 36 23 28 22 25 26 27| 23 29 25 22 26 29 28 25
No confidence at all 21 1 39 11 19 21 21 24 23 24 16| 18 26 19 19 18 24 36 20
TOTAL NO CONFIDENCE 47 7 79 51 55 44 49 46 48 50 43 41 55 44 41 44 53 64 45
Don't know 7 |5 5 3 6] 6 7 |15 11 5 2| s 8 | 13 5 6 7 2 | 7
Which of the following groups do you think benefit
the MOST from the changes in this week's budget?
Please tick two or three
People on high incomes 43 17 67 45 45| 45 41 44 38 48 41| 41 46 38 43 37 45 55 42
People on middle incomes 27 38 21 27 25 30 23 27 23 24 32| 29 23 22 29 25 27 26 27
People in work but on low incomes 20 37 7 14 20 21 19 16 20 15 28| 23 17 19 22 24 17 13 21
People running a business 20 21 20 16 20| 23 17 21 15 17 26| 21 18 19 20 21 18 21 20
Retired people 15 16 16 23 11 17 13 19 13 14 16| 17 13 12 15 16 16 12 15
People trying to buy a home 6 9 4 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 3 5 9 7 4 6
People with families 4 7 1 8 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 1 5
People saving for their retirement 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 8 2 4 4 4 4 1 5 4 4 4 4
People on benefits 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 5 1 1 2 3 2 1 5 3 1 3
Young people 3 4 1 2 3 3 2 9 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 4 2 4 3
None of them 5 4 5 3 8 5 5 4 4 6 6 5 6 7 3 6 6 6 5

Don't know 17 20 13 13 16 14 20 22 22 17 12 17 18 24 17 15 17 15 17
And which of the following groups do you think
benefit the LEAST from the changes in this week's
budget? Please tick two or three

People on benefits 50 53 50 56 42 56 45 54 43 51 54| 51 50 43 52 53 48 54 50

People in work but on low incomes 33 15 48 41 31 34 32 27 29 39 33| 33 34 31 30 32 36 42 32
Young people 30 21 39 32 23 31 28 44 27 30 26| 31 28 22 30 31 30 33 29

People with families 22 13 34 15 20| 20 24 20 25 21 20| 20 25 16 22 23 20 29 21

Retired people 7 7 5 6 12 6 7 6 5 3 14 6 8 7 6 7 8 5 7

People on middle incomes 6 7 5 10 9 6 7 2 10 8 4 8 4 6 7 5 6 8 6
People on high incomes 5 9 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 7 6 3 6 5 5 5 1 5

People trying to buy a home 5 3 5 8 6 6 4 6 5 3 6 5 4 6 6 5 4 1 5
People saving for their retirement 5 5 3 4 11 6 4 2 6 3 7 5 5 8 7 4 3 1 5
People running a business 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4

None of them 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 4 1 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 2

Don't know 16 19 11 8 15 13 18 19 21 16 9 15 16 27 14 12 16 13 16
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Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults What the W0r|d thlnkS
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Restof |Midlands / England
Total | Con | Lab | — | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | oo (MRS North | Scotiand | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567|467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477| 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As part of the Budget George Osborne announced
a new compulsory National Living Wage for people
aged over 25.
The National Living Wage will be introduced at the
level of £7.20 per hour next year, and will be
increased to £9 per hour by 2020. Do you think £9
an hour is too high, too low, or about right?
Too high 7 9 3 7 10 7 8 13 8 8 3 9 4 6 7 6 8 9 7
Too low 33 16 48 31 36 36 30 24 28 38 36| 29 38 36 30 30 35 45 32
About right 48 65 37 57 41 47 50 47 51 42 54| 51 45 44 52 54 44 38 49
Don't know 11 9 12 5 12 11 12 16 14 11 7 10 12 13 11 10 13 8 11
What impact, if any, do you think forcing all
companies to pay workers over the age of 25 at
least £9 an hour will have on unemployment?
Will increase unemployment 31 28 34 31 39 31 32 27 27 33 35| 32 31 20 30 35 34 34 31
Will decrease unemployment 8 9 10 6 5 9 8 11 10 6 8 8 9 13 7 11 6 9 8
Will make no difference to the level of unemployment 46 48 44 48 45 49 43 36 48 45 49| 47 44 a7 47 44 45 45 46
Don't know 15 15 12 15 11 11 18 27 15 15 8 14 16 20 16 10 15 12 15

In the budget George Osborne announced the
introduction of a National Living Wage and
increased the personal tax allowance, but also
reduced the amount payable in tax credits to
people in low paid jobs.
Which of the following best reflects your view of
how government should help make people in low
paid work better off?
It is better for government to use the law to force
companies to pay low paid workers a better wage, 39 49 34 40 40 | 45 33 35 35 36 47| 44 32 45 40 39 37 27 40
even if this leads to higher unemployment
It is better for government to use the tax and benefit

systems to benefit low paid workers, even if this costs 19 11 29 20 13 19 19 20 21 19 16| 15 24 11 18 20 21 21 19
the taxpayer a lot of money

Neither of these 23 22 19 27 30| 23 23 26 25 23 20| 25 21 20 23 22 21 35 22

Don't know 19 18 19 13 17 13 25 20 18 21 17| 16 23 23 18 18 20 17 19
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Restof |Midlands / England |
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567 | 467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477| 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And as aresult of the changes in the budget, do
you think people in low paid jobs will end up better
off, worse off, or will it make no difference?
Much better off 2 4 1 2 2 | 2 3 | 5 2 1 2 | 3 1 | 1 2 2 2 4 2
A little better off 26 42 11 28 27 28 24 23 25 23 30| 31 19 25 25 30 25 21 26
TOTAL BETTER OFF 28 46 12 30 29 30 27 28 27 24 32 34 20 26 27 32 27 25 28
No real difference 22 27 19 19 23 21 23 18 21 21 25| 20 25 26 23 22 23 11 23
A little worse off 19 13 24 20 23 20 18 18 18 22 18| 18 20 13 20 16 20 29 18
Much worse off 20 3 36 18 17 21 19 19 19 22 18| 18 22 16 19 20 19 28 19
TOTAL WORSE OFF 39 16 60 38 40 41 37 37 37 44 36 36 42 29 39 36 39 57 37
Don't know 11 11 10 13 9 8 14 17 15 11 6 10 13 19 11 9 11 7 12
Thinking about the cuts the government have made
to welfare benefits over the last five years, do you
think they have gone too far, not gone far enough,
or has the balance been about right?
Have not gone far enough 24 37 10 18 40 26 21 19 18 25 30 28 18 21 24 24 27 19 24
Have gone too far 38 11 65 39 27 40 36 43 37 42 32| 32 45 36 36 38 38 51 37
Have got the balance about right 23 41 9 32 21 24 23 17 26 19 28| 26 20 20 27 27 20 14 24
Not sure 15 11 16 11 12 10 20 21 19 14 10 14 16 23 13 12 16 15 15
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Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Restof |Midlands / England |
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567|467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477| 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
We'd like you to think about the level that benefits
are set at, and the number of people who are
eligible to claim benefits in Britain today. We'd like
you to think about all benefits, including
jobseekers allowance, housing benefit, disability
benefits and tax credits for people in low paid
work.
Do you think the amount of money that is available
in benefits is too high, too low or about right?
Too high - the amount of money people can claim in
benefits is too much, it's too expensive and unfair on 45 65 27 40 61 47 43 31 43 41 56 50 38 43 47 45 44 39 45
taxpayers
Too low - the amount of money people can claim in
benefits is too low, and leaves people with a genuine 23 6 35 23 21 25 22 28 20 30 17| 20 29 22 23 21 23 34 22
need in poverty
The balance is about right 17 16 21 29 10 17 18 20 19 15 17| 17 18 11 18 19 18 18 17
Don't know 14 13 18 8 8 11 17 21 18 13 10| 14 15 23 12 15 15 9 15
Do you think the number of people who are eligible
to claim benefits is too wide, too narrow or about
right?
Too wide - many people are able to claim benefits who 57 |76 42 52 74| 59 56 49 51 52 72| 62 50 60 59 58 55 49 58
don't really need them
Too narrow - there are many people who geninely 19 | 5 27 27 12|20 17 |17 20 22 15| 16 23 13 17 21 19 28 18
need help, but aren't able to claim benefits
The balance is about right 11 8 15 13 6 11 11 16 13 11 7 11 12 11 12 12 11 8 11
Don't know 13 11 16 8 9 10 16 18 16 14 6 11 15 16 12 9 15 15 13
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- - England /
Total | Con [ Lab | M [ukip | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf (Midiands/l w1 Scotiand | Wales
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Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567 | 467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477] 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the different groups of people who
receive welfare benefits in Britain today, for each
of the following please say whether you think too
much money is spent on benefits for that group,
too little is spent, or the balance is about right?
Better off retired people
Too much money is spent on benefits for this group 47 42 54 49 42 52 42 52 46 50 42| 47 47 39 52 47 44 48 a7
Too little money is spent on benefits for this group 7 8 6 7 8 7 8 2 9 7 8 6 9 8 6 9 9 4 8
The amount of money spent on benefits for this group 26 |34 22 26 30| 25 27 20 17 24 38| 29 23 25 26 23 29 26 26
is about right
Don't know 20 16 18 17 20 16 23 26 27 19 11 18 22 27 17 21 18 23 19
Retired people on just the state pension
Too much money is spent on benefits for this group 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 10 5 2 2 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 4
Too little money is spent on benefits for this group 56 53 61 51 59 | 55 57 30 50 59 68| 53 60 51 55 56 57 64 55
The amount of money spent on benefits for this group 26 |32 20 30 20| 20 22 34 24 25 25| 29 21 24 28 27 25 19 26
is about right
Don't know 15 12 15 13 10 11 18 26 21 14 5 13 16 22 13 14 14 14 15
People who are out of work
Too much money is spent on benefits for this group 28 40 18 31 36 26 30 22 29 29 28| 30 25 23 30 30 29 23 28
Too little money is spent on benefits for this group 24 10 37 22 18 29 20 29 24 25 21| 21 29 21 24 24 23 32 24
The amount of money spent on benefits for this group 31 [36 27 3 30| 32 29 26 24 30 39| 34 27 33 31 29 32 28 31
is about right
Don't know 17 14 17 11 16 12 21 23 22 15 12 15 19 23 15 17 16 16 17
Disabled people
Too much money is spent on benefits for this group 9 0 7 10 13 9 8 8 12 8 6 9 8 7 8 10 10 8 9
Too little money is spent on benefits for this group 46 36 57 50 42 | 46 46 40 40 51 49| 46 47 49 45 43 48 49 46
The amount of money spent on benefits for this group 28 |35 22 29 20| 29 27 24 24 26 35| 28 27 20 32 30 25 28 28
is about right
Don't know 17 19 14 11 16 16 19 27 24 15 10 17 18 24 15 18 17 16 17
People in work, but on low wages
Too much money is spent on benefits for this group 12 18 5 10 16 16 7 11 16 12 8 14 8 16 14 9 10 8 12
Too little money is spent on benefits for this group 45 31 59 47 40 | 44 47 41 40 48 47| 41 51 31 46 47 49 48 45
The amount of money spent on benefits for this group 26 |35 21 20 26| 26 25 | 22 21 25 33| 20 22 27 25 26 26 27 26
is about right
Don't know 17 16 15 13 18 14 21 26 23 15 12 16 19 27 15 18 15 17 17
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Working people with children
Too much money is spent on benefits for this group 19 25 12 15 30 23 16 12 16 22 21| 20 18 20 23 16 18 18 19
Too little money is spent on benefits for this group 33 26 41 35 26 33 34 35 39 34 27| 30 38 26 33 32 36 38 33
The amount of money spent on benefits for this group 29 |3 20 3 28| 3 20 | 26 24 27 39| 33 25 31 27 32 30 29 29
is about right
Don't know 18 15 18 15 17 14 22 27 21 17 13 17 20 23 17 20 16 15 18
Currently large shops in England and Wales are
only allowed to open for a maximum of 6 hours on
a Sunday. The government is proposing to give
local councils powers to change this at a local
level. Which of the following would you most like
to see in your area?
Sunday opening rules abolished and shops allowed to 23 28 33 35 34 38 o8 39 39 23 26| 32 31 32 22 29 31 54 21
open as long as they want on Sundays
Sunday opening rules relaxed, and shops allowed to 20 |24 18 27 14|20 21 26 19 17 22| 22 18 19 22 21 19 17 21
open for more hours on Sundays
Sunday opening rules kept, and shops limited to 24 |25 27 25 24| 21 27 14 20 25 30| 25 23 26 24 26 26 9 25
opening for six hours on Sundays
Sunday opening rules tightened, and shops allowed to 6 8 5 4 9 6 6 4 2 6 9 6 6 7 7 5 7 2 7
open for fewer hours on Sundays
Shops banned completely from opening on Sundays 9 9 9 6 13 8 10 2 6 12 11 7 12 9 8 11 9 9 9
Don't know 8 7 8 3 6 8 8 14 12 7 2 7 9 8 6 8 8 11 7
How often, if ever, do you go shopping on a
Sunday?
Every week 11 10 13 6 10 12 10 11 11 13 9 11 12 8 11 10 11 18 10
Several times a month 26 24 27 32 21 28 24 31 32 26 16 30 20 26 27 25 21 31 25
Once a month 14 14 14 14 12 14 15 19 14 16 10 15 13 16 13 15 15 15 14
Several times a year 17 19 15 25 18 17 17 10 14 17 21 17 17 17 17 17 17 15 17
Never, or hardly ever 28 29 29 19 36 25 31 19 22 24 42 25 32 24 28 30 32 19 29
Don't know 4 4 2 4 4 6 3 11 6 3 1 3 6 10 4 3 3 2 4
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Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults What the W0r|d thlnkS
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- - England /
Total | Con | Lab | M [ukip | ate | Femate | 18-24 | 25.30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands /| yo | Scottand | Wales
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | 567 | 467 ] 117 | 200 | 809 860 199 | 422 | 571 |477] 951 | 718 214 542 357 411 145 1524
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how often, if ever, do you have to go to work
on a Sunday?
Every week 3 2 3 1 5 3 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 1 3 4 3 7 3
Several times a month 9 10 7 10 10 12 7 15 13 10 2 9 10 7 9 9 10 13 9
Once a month 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 6 6 4 1 4 4 4 3 5 4 6 4
Several times a year 6 5 7 7 7 7 5 5 8 8 3 6 7 9 6 5 6 7 6
Never, or hardly ever 40 39 41 43 37 39 41 31 51 52 19 46 32 48 41 35 37 42 40
Not applicable - | do not currently work 35 37 37 32 34| 32 38 34 14 21 71| 31 41 25 37 41 37 24 36
Don't know 3 3 1 1 3 3 2 7 5 1 0 2 3 5 2 2 3 1 3
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